Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Run Date: 04/29/2020 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 04/29/2020

Governance Information (Authority-Related) Question

10. 9. 8. 7. 6. 5. 4.	9 8 7 6 5 4	0,8,7,6,6,4	0.7.0 5.4	4 0 0 4	4 10 0	4. 0	4. п	4	-		,	.2		<u>-</u> `	٤
			L				_								Muestion
	Attach the Authority's measurement report, as required by section 2824-a of PAL and provide the URL?	_			government agency?	re any Authority staff also applicated by search to	Loes the Authority have an organization chart?	services to the Authority?	ope the independent auditor provide per guidi per inc. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Has the lead audit partner for the independent audit firm changed in the last five years in accordance with section 2802(4) of PAL?		As required by section 2800(9) of PAL, did the Authority prepare an assessment of the effectiveness of its		Has the Authority prepared its annual report on operations and accomplishments for the properties period	
		Yes	Yes	Yes	No		Yes	No		Yes	Č	Vac	i es	Vos	Response
com/newsite/files/IDA_Mission_Statement_Measurement_Reporting_2019_3_25_20	http://www.essexcountvida	N/A	http://www.essexcountyida.com/newsite/	N/A		pdf	http://www.essexcountyida.com/newsite/files/IDA Organizational Chart 3 25 2020	N/A		N/A	iiiip://www.essex.couiilyida.coiii/ilewsite/illes/internal_Control_Report_2019.pdf	Puri linear concentrate constants for the first terms of the first ter	http://www.essexcountyida.com/newsite/files/IDA_CRC_EZ_Annual_Report_2019.	Constant applicable)	IIBI (If Applicable)

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Run Date: 04/29/2020 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 04/29/2020

Governance Information (Board-Related) Ouestion

10.	_		Ĺ				8	Til	S	11. Ha	10. of	_						З.			uestion
Has the board adopted a Uniform Tax Exemption Policy(I)TEP) according to Section 87/// of CMI 2		Was compensation paid by the Authority made in accordance with employee or union contracts?	Was a performance evaluation of the board completed?	Are the Authority's Board members, officers, and staff required to submit financial disclosure forms in accordance with Section 2825(3) of PAL?				Time and Attendance	Salary and Compensation	Has the Board adopted policies for the following in accordance with Section 2824(1) of PAL?	Does the Board execute direct oversight of the CEO and management in accordance with Section 2824(1) of PAL?	_	Has the Board adopted a code of ethics for Board members and staff?	Has the Board adopted bylaws and made them available to Board members and staff?	Provide a URL link to the minutes of the Board and committee meetings held during the covered fiscal	Does the majority of the Board meet the independence requirements of Section 2825(2) of PAL?	Provide a URL link where a list of Board committees can be found (including the name of the committee and the date established):	Has the Board established a Finance Committee in accordance with Section 2824(8) of PAL?	Has the Board established an Audit Committee in accordance with Section 2824(4) of PAL?	Has the Board established a Governance Committee in accordance with Section 2824(7) of PAL?	
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		Yes		Yes	Yes	Yes	Response
http://www.poppor.mt.ido.pom/poppis/files/TT_TT_TT_TT_TT_TT_TT_TT_TT_TT_TT_TT_TT_	http://www.essexcountyida.com/newsite/files/IDA_Code_of_Conduct_3_25_2020.pdf	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	http://www.essexcountyida.com/newsite/files/IDA_Code_of_Conduct_3_25_2020.pdf	http://www.essexcountyida.com/newsite/files/IDA_By-Laws_3_25_2020.pdf	http://www.essexcountyida.com/newsite/index.php?	N/A	http://www.essexcountyida.com/newsite/files/IDA_Committee_List_3_25_2020.pdf	N/A	N/A	N/A	URL(If Applicable)

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Run Date: 04/29/2020 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 04/29/2020

Board of Directors Listing

Name	Bowen, James	Nominated By	local
Chair of the Board	No	A	
Cital Control	NO.	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	12/16/2008	Has the Board Member/Designee	Yes
		Signed the Acknowledgement of	
1		Fiduciary Duty?	
l erm Expiration Date	Pleasure of Authority	Complied with Training	Yes
Title		Requirement of Section 2824?	
1100		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
		State Government Position?	
a Deciman Member Appointed		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
a Designee?		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
		Municipal Government Position?	
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	No

Name	Boyea, John	Nominated By	Loca
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	oca
If ves. Chair Designated by			
in year, chair bearghated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	3/23/2016	Has the Board Member/Designee	Yes
		Signed the Acknowledgement of	
		Fiduciary Duty?	
lerm expiration Date	Pleasure of Authority	Complied with Training	Yes
7:41		Requirement of Section 2824?	
IIIe		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
		State Government Position?	
2 Decimped Appointed		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
a Designee:		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
Designo Namo		Municipal Government Position?	
posigned wante		Ex-Officio	No

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

:			
Name	Courtright, Matthew	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	7/0/2013		
Car Date	1/8/2013	Has the Board Member/Designee	Yes
		Signed the Acknowledgement of	
		Fiduciary Duty?	
l erm Expiration Date	Pleasure of Authority	Complied with Training	Yes
		Requirement of Section 2824?	
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
		State Government Position?	
a Spaining and Wember Appointed		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
a Designeer		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
		Municipal Government Position?	
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	No

Name	Darrah, Darren	Nominated By	Loca
Chair of the Board	Yes	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by	Elected by Board	Confirmed by Const-O	11/0
Jees chair pool gradea by	בופכנפת של שמפות	Confirmed by Senate?	NA
l erm Start Date	2/28/2006	Has the Board Member/Designee	Yes
		Signed the Acknowledgement of	
		Fiduciary Duty?	
Term Expiration Date	Pleasure of Authority	Complied with Training	Yes
H:11		Requirement of Section 2824?	
ille		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
		State Government Position?	
has the Board Member Appointed		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
a Designee?		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
		Municipal Government Position?	
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	No

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Vame	Corold Morrow		
Chair at the Brand	Gelaid, INIOIIOM T	Nominated By	Local
Cildir Oi tile Board	NO	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	3/17/2011) Dec	Ype
		Signed the Acknowledgement of	100
1		Fiduciary Duty?	
rerm Expiration Date	Pleasure of Authority	Complied with Training	Yes
Titlo		Requirement of Section 2824?	
1100		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
Loo the Board Manager A		State Government Position?	
a Designed		Does the Board Member/Designee	Yes
a pesiglice:		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
		Municipal Government Position?	
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	No

Name	James, Monty	Nominated D.	
Chair of the Board	NI.	mollimated by	LOCAL
Citali of the Board	NO	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by		Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	11/8/2018		
	11/0/2010	Has the Board Member/Designee	Yes
		Signed the Acknowledgement of	
		Fiduciary Duty?	
Term Expiration Date	Pleasure of Authority	Complied with Training	Yes
11.6		Requirement of Section 2824?	
		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
		State Government Position?	
nas the Board Wember Appointed		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
a Designee!		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
		Municipal Government Position?	
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Name	Rogers, Jamie	Nominated By	Local
Chair of the Board	No	Appointed By	Local
If yes, Chair Designated by	1900	Confirmed by Senate?	N/A
Term Start Date	9/15/2009	Has the Board Member/Designee	Yes
		Signed the Acknowledgement of	
The state of the s		Fiduciary Duty?	
Term Expiration Date	Pleasure of Authority	Complied with Training	Yes
		Requirement of Section 2824?	
Title		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
		State Government Position?	
Has the Board Member Appointed		Does the Board Member/Designee	No
a Designee?		also Hold an Elected or Appointed	
	1000	Municipal Government Position?	
Designee Name		Ex-Officio	No

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Run Date: 04/29/2020 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 04/29/2020

Staff Listing

	Calabrese, Carol		LaFountain,	Sarah	Olcott, Jody	
	Co- Executive	Director & CEO	Administrati	ve Assistant	Co- Executive	Director & CFO
5	Executive		Administrati Administrative	ve Assistant and Clerical	Executive	
Subsidiary Name						
Name						•
Unit Part Time Salar						
Part Time	Ŧ		FT		FT	
-yem br	Yes		No		Yes	
alized y	\$67,371.0		\$34,366.56		\$67,371.0	
salary paid to the Individual	\$67,371.06 \$67,371.06		\$34,366.56		\$67,371.06 \$67,371.06	
fime paid by Authority	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Bonus Allow Adjus	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Exuaray	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Compensation Compensation Allowances/ Adjustments	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Compensation/ Compensationalso paid by payment Allowances/ Adjustments to perform state or the work of local the authority government	\$67,371.06No		\$34,366.56No		367,371.06No	
individual in yes is a malso paid by payment another entity made by to perform state or the work of local the authority government.	26No		56No)6No	
payment tymade by state or local governm ent						

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Run Date: 04/29/2020 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 04/29/2020

Benefit Information

During the fiscal year, did the authority continue to pay for any of the above mentioned benefits for former staff or individuals affiliated with the authority after those individuals left the authority? No

Name	Staff	Rogers, Jamie	James, Monty	Gerald, Morrow H	Darran, Darren	Courtright, Matthew	Boyea, John	Bowen, James	Name	Board Members
IIIe		Board of Directors	Board of Directors					Directors		w
Package	7	0	0 -	σ -	S	8 -	S	φ -	Severance Package	
Payment For Unused Leave									Payment For Club Unused LeaveMem	
Unused Leave Memberships Corporate Credit Car									Payment For Club Use of Unused LeaveMemberships Corporate Credit Car	
Use of Corporate Credit Cards						I I)			Use of Corporate Credit Cards	
Personal Loans									Personal Loans	
Auto									Auto	
Transportation Housing Spousal / AllowanceDependen Life Insurance									Transportation Housing Allowanc	
Housing Spousal / AllowanceDependent Life Insurance									Housing Allowance	
Spousal / Dependent Life Insurance			į						Housing Spousal / AllowanceDependent Life Insurance	
Tuition Assistance									Tuition Assistance	
Tuition Multi-Year None of Assistance Employment benefits									Tuition Multi-Year None Assistance Employment these benef	
None of these Other t benefits		×	×	×	×	×	×	×	None of these benefits	
eOther									Other	

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Run Date: 04/29/2020 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 04/29/2020

Subsidiary/Component Unit Verification

Reason for Termination Proof of Termination Document Name	Cermination Date Reason for	Name of Subsidiary/Component Unit Tel
		Request Delete Subsidiaries/Component Units
Purpose of Subsidiary/Component Unit	Establishment Date	Name of Subsidiary/Component Unit
		Request Add Subsidiaries/Component Units
Requested Changes	Status	Name of Subsidiary/Component Unit
		Request Subsidiary/Component Unit Change
Status		Name of Subsidiary/Component Unit
No	ded in the	PARIS reports submitted by this Authority and not independently filing reports in PARIS?
Yes		Is the list of subsidiaries, as assembled by the Office of the State Comptroller, correct?

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Run Date: 04/29/2020 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 04/29/2020

Summary Financial Information

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

Assets Current Assets	Amount	
Assets Current Assets		
Current Assets		
Cash and cash equivalents		\$570,434.00
Investments		\$0.00
Receivables, net		\$93,818.00
Other assets		\$1,250.00
Total Current Assets		\$665,502.00
Noncurrent Assets		
Restricted cash and investments		\$741,690.00
Long-term receivables, net	The state of the s	\$999,047.00
Other assets		\$54,914.00
Capital Assets	7 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	
Land ar	Land and other nondepreciable property	\$3,288,330.00
Building	Buildings and equipment	\$911,645.00
Infrastructure	ıcture	\$321,233.00
Accumu	Accumulated depreciation	\$0.00
Net Cap	Net Capital Assets	\$4,521,208.00
Total Noncurrent Assets		\$6,316,859.00
I otal Assets		\$6,982,361.00
Liabilities		
Current Liabilities		
Accounts payable		\$136.00
Pension contribution payable		\$0.00
Other post-employment benefits		\$0,00
Accrued liabilities		\$9,762.00
Deferred revenues		\$0.00
Bonds and notes payable		\$0.00
Other long-term obligations due within one year		\$0,00
Total Current Liabilities		\$9,898.00
Noncurrent Liabilities		

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

#C.CO	
טיינידעיניש	Federal subsidies/grants
0.0 676 63	State subsidies/grants
\$28,605.00	Investment earnings
	Nonoperating Nevertues
(\$56,865.00)	Operating Income (Loss)
\$362,365.00	ing Income (I con)
\$78,241.00	Criner operating expenses
\$37,876,00	Depreciation & amortization
\$6,560.00	oupplies and materials
\$15,890.00	Professional services contracts
\$50,939.00	Ciner employee benefits
\$172,859,00	Salaries and wages
	Uperating Expenses
\$305 500 no	Total Operating Revenue
\$0.00	Other operating revenues
\$13,400.00	Rental & linancing income
\$292,100.00	Charges for services
	operating Neverlides
Amount	
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN NET ASSETS
\$6,879,542.00	TOTAL NEL ASSETS
\$1,616,644.00	T.L. M. L. V.
\$741,690,00	Restricted
\$4,521,208.00	Invested in capital assets, net of related debt
	Net Assets
ψ102,013,00	Net Asset (Deficit)
\$102 810 DO	Total Liabilities
00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	Total Noncurrent Liabilities
\$92.921.00	Other long-term obligations
SO DO	Long Term Leases
\$0.00	Bonds and notes payable
\$0.00	Other post-employment benefits
\$0.00	Pension contribution payable

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

\$6,879,542.00		Net assets (delicit) at elld of year
\$0.80		Not consts (deficit) at and af
4.344.1.1.144		Other net assets changes
\$7,007,744,00		Net assets (deficit) beginning of year
(\$128,202.00)		Change in net assets
\$0,00		Capital Contributions
(\$128,202.00)	Income (Loss) Before Contributions	
\$328,343.00	Total Nonoperating Expenses	
\$0.00	Other nonoperating expenses	
\$328,343.00	Grants and donations	
\$0.00	Subsidies to other public authorities	
\$0.00	Interest and other financing charges	
		Nonoperating Expenses
\$257,006.00	Total Nonoperating Revenue	
\$0.00	Other nonoperating revenues	
\$0.00	Public authority subsidies	
\$225,058.00	Municipal subsidies/grants	

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Run Date: 04/29/2020 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 04/29/2020

Current Debt

Muestion	R	esponse
	Uid the Authority have any outstanding debt, including conduit debt, at any point during the reporting period?	es
2.	If yes, has the Authority issued any debt during the reporting period?	'es

		the state of the s	To local		ī	
yes, has the Authority issued a	ny debt during the reportin	g period?			Yes	
Jances						
Conduit Debt			Program:			
Amounts	Bond Closing Date	Issue Process	True Interest Cost	Interest Type	Term(Yrs)	Cost of Issuance
	10/16/2019	Negotiated	6%	Fixed	30	\$21,750.00
New \$0.00						
Total \$2,900,000.00						
	2. If yes, has the Authority issued a New Debt Issuances Type of Debt: Conduit Debt Project Amounts International Paper Refunding \$2,900,000.00 Total \$2,900,000.00	yes, has the Authority issued any debt during the reportin Conduit Debt Amounts Aper Refunding \$2,900,000.00 Total \$2,900,000.00	If yes, has the Authority issued any debt during the reporting period? Suances Conduit Debt Amounts Refunding \$2,900,000.00 Total \$2,900,000.00 Total \$2,900,000.00	Authority issued any debt during the reporting period? Progunts Bond Closing Date Issue Process Inding 10/16/2019 Negotiated \$0.00 \$0.00	Authority issued any debt during the reporting period? Program: Inding 10/16/2019 Issue Process True Interest Cost 6% \$0.00 \$0.00	Authority issued any debt during the reporting period? Program: Program: Inding 10/16/2019 Issue Process True Interest Cost Fixed 30 00,000,000 \$0.00

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Run Date: 04/29/2020 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 04/29/2020

Schedule of Authority Debt

		i					
Type of Debt			Statutory Authorization(\$) Outstanding Start of		New Debt Issuances(\$) Debt Retired (\$)	Debt Retired (\$)	Outstanding End of
State Obligation State C	State Guaranteed			- 100m - 0m (#/			riscal rear(\$)
State Obligation State S	State Supported						
State Obligation State C	State Contingent Obligation						
State Obligation State N	State Moral Obligation						
Other State-Funded Other S	Other State-Funded						
Debt - General	ity Debt - General Obligation						
Obligation							
Authority Debt - Revenue Authority Debt - Revenue	ity Debt - Revenue						
Authority Debt - Other Author	Authority Debt - Other						
Conduit		Conduit Debt	0.00	20 000 000 00	2 900 000 00	2 900 000 00	
Conduit		Conduit Debt - Pilot				2,000,000.00	= 2,900,000.00
		Increment Financing					
TOTALS		71	0.00	22,900,000.00	2,900,000.00	2,900,000.00	22,900,000.00

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Country Seller	Postal code seller	City Seller	Relation with Authority Ind	Purchase Sale Price	Transaction Type	Estimated Fair Market Value	Country	State	Address Line2:	Property Type Code	Plus4 Seller	State Seller	Address Line1 Seller	Seller/Purchaser/Tenant Data	Lease Rate(\$/square foot)	Market Rate(\$/square foot)	Purchaser Organization	Transaction Date	Fair Market Description	Property Description	Postal Code	State	City	Address Line2	1.Address Line1	Real Property Acquisition/Disposal List
USA	12956	MINEVILLE	No	\$530,000.00	ACQUISITION	530000	United States	NY		REAL		NY	12 Tom Phelps Way				Moriah BP LLC.	12/21/2018	Appraisal	Commercial Building	12956	NY	MINEVILLE		12 Tom Phelps Way	



Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Run Date: 04/29/2020 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 04/29/2020

Personal Property

This Authority has indicated that it had no personal property disposals during the reporting period.

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Run Date: 04/29/2020 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 04/29/2020

Property Documents

	Question	1 ⁻	Response	URL (If Applicable)
In a Authority. Has this report been prepared? Has the Authority prepared policies, procedures, or guidelines regarding the use, awarding, monitoring, and reporting of contracts for the acquisition and disposal of property? In accordance with Section 2896(1) of PAL, has the Authority named a contracting officer who shall be responsible for the Authority's compliance with and enforcement of such guidelines?		ne Authority is required to prepare a report at least annually of all real property of	Yes	http://www.essexcountyida.
Has the Authority prepared policies, procedures, or guidelines regarding the use, awarding, monitoring, and reporting of contracts for the acquisition and disposal of property? In accordance with Section 2896(1) of PAL, has the Authority named a contracting officer who shall be responsible for the Authority's compliance with and enforcement of such guidelines?		the Authority. Has this report been prepared?		com/newsite/files/IDA CRC EZ Annual Report 2019 ndf
In accordance with Section 2896(1) of PAL, has the Authority named a contracting officer who shall be responsible for the Authority's compliance with and enforcement of such guidelines?	2.	Has the Authority prepared policies, procedures, or guidelines regarding the use, awarding, monitoring, and reporting of	Yes	http://www.essexcountyida.
In accordance with Section 2896(1) of PAL, has the Authority named a contracting officer who shall be responsible for the Yes Authority's compliance with and enforcement of such guidelines?		contracts for the acquisition and disposal of property?		com/newsite/files/IDA_Disposition_of_Property_Policy_3_25_ 2020.pdf
	Ç	ned a contracting officer who shall be responsible for the	Yes	N/A

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

+	Province/Region	Zip - Plus4	State	City	Address Line2	Address Line1	Applicant Name	Applicant Information	Country	Province/Region	Lip - Flust	Zin Direct	City	THE COURT OF THE C	Address Line:	Location of Project	Notes	Year Financial Assistance is Planned to End	Date IDA Took Title to Property	Did IDA took Title to Property	Date Project approved	Not For Profit	Federal Tax Status of Bonds	Annual Lease Payment	Bond/Note Amount	Benefited Project Amount	Total Project Amount	Project Purpose Category	Original Project Code	Project Part of Another Phase or Multi Phase		Project Name	Project Type	Project Code	General Project Information
USA		12993	NY NY	WESTPORT		6679 Main Street	Champlain Valley Milling		United States		12990	73000 NT	WILLSBORO		Myels waly	Mary Mark		2028	5/16/2017	Yes	4/16/2016	No		\$0.00		\$4,245,000.00	\$4,245,000.00	Manufacturing		No		Champlain Valley Milling	Lease	15010517	
The Hologian Monte of the Tax Excellential	The Project Receives No Tay Exemptions	IDA Does Not Hold Title to the Property	There is no Debt Outstanding for this Project	Current Year Is Last Year for Reporting		Project Status		Net Employment Change	# of FTE Construction Jobs during Fiscal Year	Current # of FTEs	Estimated Average Annual Salary of Jobs to be Retained(at Current Market rates)	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Retained	Annualized Salary Range of Jobs to be Created	Created(at Current Market rates)	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Created	# of FTEs before IDA Status		Project Employment Information	Net Exemptions		School District PILOT	Local PILOT	County PILOT		≓.I				School Property Tax Exemption	Local Property Tax Exemption	County Real Property Tax Exemption	Local Sales Tax Exemption	State Sales Tax Exemption		Project Tax Exemptions & PILOT
								-1.00	-1	7.00	46,375.00	_		40,373.00	+	-			-\$3,397.12	\$9,544.03	\$5,606.94	\$2,497.99	\$1,439.10	Actual Payment Made Payment Due Per Agreement		\dashv	-	_	-	-	\dashv	\$0.00	\$0.00		Payment Information

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

-	Province/Region	╁	+	╆	+	Address Line1	Applicant Name	Applicant Information	╁	+	+	+-	╁	+	Address Line2	+	+	╁	+-	+	+		┝	Federal Tax Status of Bonds	1	Bond/Note Amount	\vdash	_	\vdash	┿	+	+	Project Name	+	Project Code	Project
USA		12996	NY	WILLSBORO		10 Gilliland Lane	Champlain Valley Senior Center		United States		12990	NY	WILLUBORO			10 Gilliland Lane		The financial assistance plan year end is inco	2075	1/11/2012	Yes	12/15/2010	No		\$0.00		\$7,390,767.00	\$7,390,767.00	Continuing Care Retirement Communities		No		Champlain Valley Senior Center	Lease	15010112	17727
١.			There is no Debt Outstanding for this Project	Current Year Is Last Year for Reporting		Project Status		Net Employment Change	# of FTE Construction Jobs during Fiscal Year	Current # of FTEs	Estimated Average Annual Salary of Jobs to be Retained(at Current Market rates)	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Retained	Annualized Salary Range of Jobs to be Created 30,000.00	Created(at Current Market rates)	Average Estimated Annual Salary of Jobs to be	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Created	# of FTEs before IDA Status	The financial assistance plan year end is incorrect as the 10 year PILOT Agreement for Champlain Valley Senior Center began in 2014. The	Project Employment Information	Net Exemptions	Total PILOT	School District PILOT	Local PILOT	County PILOT		Pilot payment Information	Total Exemptions Net of RPTL Section 485-b	Total Exemptions	Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption		Local Property Tax Exemption	County Real Property Tax Exemption		State Sales Tax Exemption		1 Oct 1 dy Evenionoria & LIEOI
							\rightarrow	-	-	58.00	35,000.00	0.00	30,000.00 To: 50,000.00		_	28.00	0.00	'alley Senior Center began in 2014. The		-\$22,483.07	\$45,033.09	\$25,281.69	\$13.280.50	\dashv	Actual Payment Made	\rightarrow	+	-+	\rightarrow	\dashv		\dashv	_	\$0.00	_	rayment information

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Country	Province/Region	Zip - Plus4	State	City	Address Line2	Address Line1	Applicant Name	Applicant Information	Country	Province/Region	Zip - Plus4	State	City	Address Line2	Address Line1	Location of Project	Notes	Year Financial Assistance is Planned to End	Date IDA Took Title to Property	Did IDA took Title to Property	Date Project approved	Not For Profit	Federal Tax Status of Bonds	Annual Lease Payment	Bond/Note Amount	Benefited Project Amount	Total Project Amount	Project Purpose Category	Original Project Code	Project Part of Another Phase or Multi Phase		Project Name	Project Type	Project Code	General Project Information
ASU		12983	NY	SARANAC LAKE	and the state of t	1016 State Route 3	High Peaks Distributing		United States		12983	NY	SARANAC LAKE		1016 State Route 3		Straight Lease Back transaction with s	2024	7/11/2014	Yes	4/23/2014	No		\$0.00		\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	Services		No		High Peaks Distributing	Lease	15010714	
	The Project Receives No Tax Exemptions	IDA Does Not Hold Title to the Property	There is no Debt Outstanding for this Project	Current Year Is Last Year for Reporting		Project Status		Net Employment Change	# of FTE Construction Jobs during Fiscal Year	Current # of FTEs	Estimated Average Annual Salary of Jobs to be Retained(at Current Market rates)	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Retained	Annualized Salary Range of Jobs to be Created	Average Estimated Annual Salary of Jobs to be Created(at Current Market rates)	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Created	# of FTEs before IDA Status	Straight Lease Back transaction with sales tax exemption and PILOT Agreement	Project Employment Information	Net Exemptions	l f	School District PILOT	Local PILOT	County PILOT			Total Exemptions Net of RPTL Section 485-b	Total Exemptions	Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption		Local Property Tax Exemption			State Sales Tax Exemption		Project Tax Exemptions & PILOT
	No state of the st		The second secon	The state of the s	PRINCE OF THE PR			10.00	0.00	26.00	40,000.00	16.00	_	40,000.00	7.00	16.00	77.14.14		-\$12,722.52	\$16,414.70	\$9,132.94	\$4,437.95	\$2,843.81	Actual Payment Made Payment Due Per Agreement	_	\dashv	\$3,692.18	\dashv	1 \$1,981.51	\$963.83	-	1 \$0.00	\$0.00		Payment Information

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Country	Province/Region	Zip - Plus4	State	City	Address Line2	Address Line1	Applicant Name	Applicant Information	Country	Province/Region	Zip - Plus4	State	City	Address Line2	Address Line1	Location of Project	Notes	Year Financial Assistance is Planned to End	Date IDA Took Title to Property	Did IDA took Title to Property	Date Project approved	Not For Profit	Federal Tax Status of Bonds	Annual Lease Payment	Bond/Note Amount	Benefited Project Amount	Total Project Amount	Project Purpose Category	Original Project Code	Project Part of Another Phase or Multi Phase		Project Name	Project Type	Project Code	General Project Information
USA		12883	NY	TICONDEROGA		568 Shore Airport Road	International Paper Company		United States		12883	NY	TICONDEROGA		568 Shore Airport Road			2045		No	8/27/2015	No	Tax Exempt		\$15,000,000.00	\$15,000,000.00	\$15,000,000.00	Manufacturing		No		International Paper 2015	Bonds/Notes Issuance	150115A	
	The Project Receives No Tax Exemptions		There is no Debt Outstanding for this Project	Current Year Is Last Year for Reporting		Project Status		Net Employment Change	# of FTE Construction Jobs during Fiscal Year	Current # of FTEs	Estimated Average Annual Salary of Jobs to be Retained(at Current Market rates)	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Retained	Annualized Salary Range of Jobs to be Created	Average Estimated Annual Salary of Jobs to be Created(at Current Market rates)	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Created	# of FTEs before IDA Status		Project Employment Information	Net Exemptions		School District PILOT	Local PILOT	County PILOT		Pilot payment Information	Total Exemptions Net of RPTL Section 485-b	Total Exemptions	Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption	School Property Tax Exemption	Local Property Tax Exemption	County Real Property Tax Exemption	Local Sales Tax Exemption	State Sales Tax Exemption		Project lax Exemptions & PILOI
THE TAX DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO								630.00	0.00	630.00	0.00		0.00 To : 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Actual Payment Made Payment Due Per Agreement		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	_	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	\$0.00		Payment Information

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

	1.00		USA	Country
	Yes	The Project Receives No Tax Exemptions		Province/Region
	Yes	IDA Does Not Hold Title to the Property	12883	╁
	Yes		NY	+
	Yes	r for Reporting	TOONDEROGA	City
			Hooking	Cit.
		Project Status	Goo Gilole Ailpoit Noau	Address Line?
			ASS Shore Airrord Dood	Address lines
	0.00	Net Employment Change	International Paper Company	Applicant Name
1997	0.00	# of the construction Jobs duffig riscal fear		Applicant Information
	0.00	# of ETE Construction John Justice Figure 4 of FIES	United States	Country
		Netallieu(at Cultelli Market rates)		Province/Region
	0.00	Estimated Average Annual Salary of Jobs to be	Z883	7. r. ld. st
	0.00	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Retained	10000	State
0.00	0.00 To : 0		NV	State
		Created(at Current Market rates)	TICONIDEDOCA	City
	0.00	Average Estimated Annual Salary of Jobs to be		Addiess Lillez
	0.00	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Created	300 Shore Allport Road	Address Lile!
	0.00	# of FTEs before IDA Status	ROO OFFINA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	Address Linea
			Bond was refinanced in October 2019	Notes
		Project Employment Information	2037	Total Indicate Desistance is Figilited to Elia
	\$0.00	Net Exemptions	0001	Vear Financial Assistance is Blancal to Financial
\$0.00	\$0.00	Total PILOT	No	Data IDA Took Title to Despetty
\$0.00	\$0.00	School District PILOT	SIZSIZOTI	Did IDA took Title to Droporty
\$0.00	\$0.00	Local PILOT	3/23/2017	Date Project approved
\$0.00	\$0.00	County PILOT	lax Exempt	Not For Brotit
de Payment Due Per Agreement	Actual Payment Made		Hack III Compa	Federal Tay Status of Bonds
			\$2,900,000.00	Bond/Note Amount
	\$0.00		\$2,900,000.00	Benefited Project Amount
	\$0.00		\$2,900,000.00	i otal Project Amount
	\$0.00		Manufacturing	Project Purpose Category
	\$0.00			Original Project Code
	\$0.00		No	rioject rait of Allottler Phase of Multi Phase
	\$0.00			Droight Dart of Another Bhoos as W. H. D.
	\$0.00	Local Sales Tax Exemption	International Paper 2017	Project Name
	\$0.00	State Sales Tax Exemption	Bonds/Notes Issuance	Project Type
			15010417	Project Code
fion	Payment Information	Project Tax Exemptions & PILOT		General Project Information

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

-1	Province/Region	Zip - Plus4	State	City	Address Line2	Address Line1	\vdash	Applicant Information	╁	\vdash	-	+	+		Address Line2	Address Line1	Location of Project	Notes	Year Financial Assistance is Planned to End	-	+	F	Not For Profit	Federal Tax Status of Bonds	Annual Lease Payment	Bond/Note Amount	Benefited Project Amount	Total Project Amount	Project Purpose Category	Original Project Code	Project Part of Another Phase or Multi Phase		Project Name	Project Type	Project Code	Celleral i roject illiotillation
USA		12883	NY	TICONDEROGA		568 Shore Airport Road	International Paper Company		United States		1000	13863 13863	NO	Hooppingoon		568 Shore Airport Road		Refinance of previous bond	2039	77771	No	9/6/2019		Tax Exempt		\$2,900,000.00	\$2,900,000.00	\$2,900,000.00	Manufacturing		No		International Paper 2019	Bonds/Notes Issuance	15011020	
	The Project Receives No Tax Exemptions	IDA Does Not Hold Title to the Property	There is no Debt Outstanding for this Project	Current Year Is Last Year for Reporting		Project Status		Net Employment Change	# of FTE Construction Jobs during Fiscal Year	Current # of FTEs	Retained(at Current Market rates)	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Retained	Annualized Salary Range of Jobs to be Created	Created(at Current Market rates)	Average Estimated Annual Salary of Jobs to be	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Created	# of FTEs before IDA Status		Project Employment Information	Net Exemptions		School District PILOT	Local PILOT	County PILOT		_	Total Exemptions Net of RPTL Section 485-b			School Property Tax Exemption	Local Property Tax Exemption	County Real Property Tax Exemption	Local Sales Tax Exemption	State Sales Tax Exemption		Linger Lay Exemplions & LIFOI
					1 111/11			_		0.00	0.00	+	┼	-	_	_	0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Actual Payment Made Payment Due Per Agreement	-	-	\rightarrow	-	_	\$0.00	-		\$0.00		rayment information

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Country USA	Province/Region	Zip - Plus4 38120	State TN	+	Address Line2	Address Line1 850 Ridge Lak	\vdash	╁	Country United States	+	Zip - Plus4 12946	+-	+		Address Line1 2520 Main Street	+	+-	+	+-	+	+	┿	+	Annual Lease Payment \$0.00	+	Benefited Project Amount \$17,000,000.00	Total Project Amount \$17,000,000.00	\vdash	╁	Floject Fart of Another Fhase of Multi Phase No	+	Project Name Northwoods Inn	+	_
		IDA Does Not Hold Title to the Property	There is no Debt Outstanding for this Project	Current Year Is Last Year for Reporting		850 Ridge Lake Boulevard, Suite 401 Project Status			# of FTE Construction Jobs		Estimated Average Annual Salary of Jobs to be Retained(at Current Market rates)	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Retained	Annualized Sal	Average	Original Es	# of FTEs before IDA Status	Straight Lease Back Transaction with sales tax exemption only	oject Employme	Net Exemptions	Total PILOT	School District PILOT	Local PILOT	County PILOT		Pilot payment Information	Total Exemptions Net of RPTI	Total	Mortgage Recording	School Property		County Real Property Tax Exemption	Inn Local Sales Tax Exemption	State Sales Tax Exemption	
)IIS	ity	ect	ing		us	\rightarrow	1ge 58.00	ear 0.00	Es 89.00	be 9,760.00 es)	31.00	ted 0.00 To: 100,000.00	be 9,760.00 es)	ted 9.00	tus 31.00		ion	ons \$23,576.38	OT \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Actual Payment Made Payment Due Per Agreement	ion	-	_	-	_	ion \$0.00	tion \$0.00	tion \$11,788.19	on \$11,788.19	

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

\dashv	Province/Region	Zip - Plus4 1	┾	╬	+	Line1	+	┿	+	+	+	╁	+	+	-	\dashv	-	\dashv	-	-		-	Not For Profit	Federal Tax Status of Bonds	Annual Lease Payment \$	Bond/Note Amount	-	Total Project Amount	╁	+	+	+	Project Name	╀	+	╁
USA		12870	NY	SCHROON LAKE		154 US Route 9	Paradox Brewery		United States		12855	NY	NOR H HUUSON		- C Treative C	2781 US Route 9	c	sales tax exemption mortgage recording	2030	2/15/2018	Yes	8/31/2017			\$0.00		\$5,600,000.00	\$5,600,000.00	Manufacturing		No		Paradox Brewery	Lease	15010218	
	The Project Receives No Tax Exemptions	IDA Does Not Hold Title to the Property	There is no Debt Outstanding for this Project	Current Year Is Last Year for Reporting		Project Status		Net Employment Change	# of FTE Construction Jobs during Fiscal Year	Current # of FTEs	Estimated Average Annual Salary of Jobs to be Refained(at Current Market rates)		Annualized Salary Range of Jobs to be Created	Created(at Current Market rates)	Average Estimated Annual Salary of John to he	Original Estimate of Laborate and original	# of FTEs before IDA Status	sales tax exemption, mortgage recording shatement and 10 year DII OT Agrosport support of the sales tax exemption.	Net Exemplicity	Not Evernations		School District PILOT	local BILOT	County Pil OT			Total Exemptions Net of RPTL Section 485-h	Total Exemptions		School Property Tax Exemption	Local Property Tax Exemption		Local Sales Tax Exemption	State Sales Tax Exemption		Filoject rax Exemptions & FILOI
								4.00	30.00	10.00	53,700.00	6.00	53,700.00 To : 80,000.00	00,700,00	53 700 00	+	_12		\$Z#1,000,00	\$2/1 800 00		\$0.00		\$0.00		+	+	\$241,800.00	\$151,600,00	\$0.00	-	\rightarrow	\rightarrow	\$45,100.00		rayment information

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

\dashv	Province/Region	┝	╀	\vdash	Address Line2	Line1	Applicant Name	Applicant Information	Country	Province/Region	<u> </u>	+	City		Address Line2	Address Line1	Location of Project	Notes	Year Financial Assistance is Planned to End	├-	Did IDA took Title to Property	F	⊢	Federal Tax Status of Bonds	Annual Lease Payment	Bond/Note Amount	Benefited Project Amount	Total Project Amount	Project Purpose Category	Original Project Code	Project Part of Another Phase or Multi Phase		Project Name	Project Type	Project Code	General Project Information
USA		12956	NY	MINEVILLE		12 Tom Phelps Way	Moriah BP LLC.		United States		12900	N. C.	MINEVILLE			12 Tom Phelps Way		Straight Lease Back Transaction with PILOT Agreement only	2029	12/21/2018	Yes	6/6/2018	No		\$0.00		\$530,000.00	\$530,000.00	Manufacturing		No		Pre-Tech Plastics	Lease	15011218	
	The Project Receives No Tax Exemptions	IDA Does Not Hold Title to the Property	There is no Debt Outstanding for this Project	Current Year Is Last Year for Reporting		Project Status	- TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY O	Net Employment Change	# of FTE Construction Jobs during Fiscal Year	Current # of FTEs	Estimated Average Annual Salary of Jobs to be Retained(at Current Market rates)	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Retained	Annualized Salary Range of Jobs to be Created	Created(at Current Market rates)	Average Estimated Annual Salary of Jobs to be	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Created	# of FTEs before IDA Status	LOT Agreement only	Project Employment Information	Net Exemptions	Total PILOT	School District PILOT	Local PILOT	County PILOT			Total Exemptions Net of RPTL Section 485-b			School Property Tax Exemption	Local Property Tax Exemption	County Real Property Tax Exemption	Local Sales Tax Exemption	State Sales Tax Exemption		Project lax Exemptions & PILOI
								0.00		23.00	41,205.00	23.00	-		\rightarrow	-	23.00		The state of the s	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Actual Payment Made Payment Due Per Agreement		+	-1	\dashv		-	\$0.00		\$0.00		Payment Information

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Country USA	Province/Region	Zip - Plus4 12	State NY	City LA	Address Line2	Address Line1 20	Applicant Name Sa	Applicant Information	Country Ur	+	-	+	-	Address Line2	Address Line1 25	Location of Project	\vdash	Year Financial Assistance is Planned to End 2021	-	Did IDA took Title to Property Yes		Not For Profit No	Federal Tax Status of Bonds	Annual Lease Payment \$0			Total Project Amount \$2	Project Purpose Category Co	Original Project Code	Project Part of Another Phase or Multi Phase No		Project Name Sa	Project Type Le	Project Code 15	General Froject Information
SA		12946		LAKE PLACID		2047 Saranac Avenue, Suite 202	Saranac Lake Resort Owners LLC.		United States		12983	Y	SARANAC LAKE		250 Lake Flower Avenue		Straight Lease Back Transaction with sales tax exemption only	021	9/26/2019	es	9/26/2018	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0.00		\$20,000,000.00	\$20,000,000.00	Construction		0		Saranac Lake Resort	Lease	15010919	
	The Project Receives No Tax Exemptions	IDA Does Not Hold Title to the Property	There is no Debt Outstanding for this Project	Current Year Is Last Year for Reporting		Project Status		Net Employment Change	# of FTE Construction Jobs during Fiscal Year	Current # of FTEs	Estimated Average Annual Salary of Jobs to be Retained(at Current Market rates)	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Retained	Annualized Salary Range of Jobs to be Created	Average Estimated Annual Salary of Jobs to be Created(at Current Market rates)	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Created	# of FTEs before IDA Status	s tax exemption only	Project Employment Information	Net Exemptions		School District PILOT	Local PILOT	County PILOT			Total Exemptions Net of RPTL Section 485-b			School Property Tax Exemption	Local Property Tax Exemption	County Real Property Tax Exemption	Local Sales Tax Exemption	State Sales Tax Exemption		i oject ray Exemplions & FIEOT
								\rightarrow	_	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 To: 100,000.00	40,000.00	71.00	0.00		-	\$140,718.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Actual Payment Made Payment Due Per Agreement	\rightarrow	-		-	\dashv	-	\dashv	\rightarrow	\$70,359.12		rayment information

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Country	Province/Region	Zip - Plus4	State	+	Address Line2	Line1	\vdash	Applicant Information	Country	Province/Region		Zin - Plined	+	City	Address Line2	Address Line1	Location of Project	Notes	Year Financial Assistance is Planned to End	Date IDA Took Title to Property	Did IDA took little to Property	Date Project approved	Not For Profit	Federal Tax Status of Bonds	Annual Lease Payment	Bond/Note Amount	Benefited Project Amount	Total Project Amount	Project Purpose Category	Original Project Code	rioject rart of Another rhase of Multi Phase		Project Name	Project Type	Project Code	General Froject Illionnation
USA		12983	NY	SARANAC LAKE		78 Will Rogers Drive	Alpine Adirondack		United States		1000	17083	NY CLAR	SARANACIAKE		78 Will Rogers Drive		Senior living facility	2028	9/1/1998	Yes	8/18/1998	No	Taxable		\$5,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	Services		No		Saranac Lake at Will Rogers	Bonds/Notes Issuance	15010501B	
			There is no Debt Outstanding for this Project	Current Year Is Last Year for Reporting		Project Status		Net Employment Change	# of FTE Construction Jobs during Fiscal Year	Current # of FTEs	Retained(at Current Market rates)	Criginal Estimate of Jobs to be Ketained	Original Estimate of Jobs to be created	Applicated Science Of John to be Constant	Average Estimated Annual Salary of Jobs to be	Original Estimate of Jobs to be Created	# of FTEs before IDA Status		Project Employment Information	Net Exemptions	Total PILOT	School District PILOT	Local PILOT	County PILOT		_				School Property Tax Exemption	Local Property Tax Exemption	County Real Property Tax Exemption	Local Sales Tax Exemption	State Sales Tax Exemption		Project Tax Exemptions & PILOT
							-	10.00	L.,	27.00	22,342.9	+	+	1	22,342.91	-	17.00	m of the second		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Actual Payment Made Payment Due Per Agreement			-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		-	\$0.00		Payment Information

Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Run Date: 04/29/2020 Status: CERTIFIED Certified Date: 04/29/2020

IDA Projects Summary Information:

	Total Number of Projects
\$438,483	Total Exemptions
\$70,991.	Total PILOT Paid
.82 \$367,491.9	Net Exemptions
1 769	Net Employment Change



Fiscal Year Ending: 12/31/2019

Additional Comments

прейра: 49/94/9040